

RESOLUTION NO. OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

ACTING AS BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 7

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT AMBULACE RATE SCHEDULE FOR COUNTY SERVICE AREA No. 7 FOR AMBULANCE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of County Service Area No. 7 has determined that it is necessary to provide advanced life support (ALS) ambulance service within the legal boundaries of County Service Area No. 7; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of County Service Area No. 7 has determined that the patients and users of such ambulance service pay a standardized rate for services to reimburse in part the cost of such ambulance service within County Service Area No. 7; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of County Service Area No. 7 has determined to adopt ALS billing county-wide as a matter of policy;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Board of Directors of County Service Area No. 7 does herby adopt, effective September 1st, 2008, the Ambulance Rate Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A for ambulance services within the said County Service Area.
- 2. That the Director of Public Health is authorized to adjust rates within said schedule, as needed, on an annual basis, based upon a partially subsided rate structure set at 90% of the regional mean for ambulance rates.
- 3. That the billing for said services and collections thereof shall be managed by the Ambulance Billing Office of the County of El Dorado.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 26th day of August, 2008, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

ATTEST

Noes:

Cindy Keck Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Absent:

By_

Deputy Clerk

Rusty Dupray, Chairman Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Date ______ ATTEST: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

Ву ____

Deputy Clerk